Event 1

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity
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6353
6127
6308
6249
6303
6311
6284
6192
6250
6164
6087
6191
6165
6310
6129
6294
6220
6085
6254
6084
6251
6102
6168
6170
6188
6252
6094
6161
6307
6190
6131
6248
6349
6244
6105
6305
6132
6167
6103
6171
6295
6255
6135
6193
6160
6100
6189
6351
6095
6134

Lauren Ping
Taylor Drewry
Alexis Pagel

Sage Patzer

Sara Jones
Isabella Schaller
Alexis Ortiz
Angelina Hickey
Alexis Rodriguez
Celedonia Jensen
Isabel Brady
Marissa Hernandez
Olivia Jensen
Malia Salcido
Melanie Huffman
Ella Adams

Gina Steenson
Carmella Baldwin
Carina Trujillo
Alyssa Ackerman
Abigail Schultz
Abby Tawney
Jacqueline Reynolds
Lucy Schloderback
Taylor Dory
Madeline Schultz
Hanna Nguyen
Maia Acton
Katelyn Munoz
Destiny Hernandez
Kellyn Nault
Lilliette Orban
Ellie Edwards
Avery George
Cayla Zamora
Cecilia Molovinsky
Reagan Nolde
Ellyson Narotsky
Lexi Wiethoff
Victoria Smith
Riley Ankenbauer
Solenn Vincent
Eliza Wille
Lauren Kazaroff
Gina Abelli
Devangana Shah
Kumiah Fisher
Beka Loechelt
Amanda McDonald
Brandi Vallera

Year School Finals Pace
SR Valley Christian 17:16.1 5:34
FR Basha 17:47.9 5:44
SR Perry 18:41.8 6:02
SR Hamilton 18:43.6 6:02
JR Perry 18:46.7 6:03
SR Perry 18:47.1 6:03
JR Lincoln Prep 18:47.8 6:03
JR Chandler 19:02.3 6:08
FR Hamilton 19:20.3 6:14
JR Casteel 19:22.2 6:15
SR Arizona Prep 19:25.4 6:16
JR Chandler 19:27.1 6:16
SO Casteel 19:31.1 6:17
FR Perry 19:45.4 6:22
JR Basha 19:46.4 6:22
JR Perry 19:52.5 6:24
FR Chandler Prep 19:57.1 6:26
SR Arizona Prep 20:06.2 6:29
SO Hamilton 20:12.7 6:31
SR Arizona Prep 20:15.8 6:32
FR Hamilton 20:19.7 6:33
SR Arizona Prep 20:20.1 6:33
SO Casteel 20:24.5 6:35
SO Casteel 20:24.6 6:35
SO Chandler 20:26.7 6:35
FR Hamilton 20:29.8 6:36
FR Arizona Prep 20:35.0 ©6:38
FR Casteel 20:36.9 6:39
JR Perry 20:45.9 6:41
SR Chandler 20:52.6 6:44
SR Basha 20:52.7 6:44
SR Hamilton 20:53.5 6:44
FR Valley Christian 20:54.4 6:44
SO Hamilton 20:56.1 6:45
FR Arizona Prep 20:56.4 6:45
FR Perry 21:01.9 6:47
SR Basha 21:09.3 6:49
FR Casteel 21:16.4 6:51
SO Arizona Prep 21:31.8 6:56
SO Casteel 21:32.2 6:56
SO Perry 21:34.2 6:57
SR Hamilton 21:42.8 7:00
JR Basha 21:43.8 7:00
SR Chandler 21:44.1 7:00
JR Casteel 21:46.2 7:01
SR Arizona Prep 21:48.2 7:02
FR Chandler 22:03.6 7:07
JR Valley Christian 22:13.1 7:10
SR Arizona Prep 22:16.2 7:11
SR Basha 22:48.9 7:21
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Event 1

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

51
52
53

6219
6221
6197
6283
6216
6196
6166
6282
6133
6285
6336
6350
6214
6217
6281

Name Year School Finals Pace
Flannery Skarupa FR Chandler Prep 22:50.3 7:22
Chloe Stephens SO Chandler Prep 22:51.0 7:22
Sydney Wilson JR Chandler 22:52.9 7:22
Gillian Krebs SR Lincoln Prep 22:54.3 7:23
Mia Kineyko SR Chandler Prep 23:14.0 7:29
Alana Toigo JR Chandler 23:19.2 7:31
Jaycee Larchick FR Casteel 23:23.4 7:32
Catherine Ginzbursky-To JR Lincoln Prep 23:44.1 7:39
McKenzie Trickel JR Basha 23:51.8 7:41
Kiana Warren SR Lincoln Prep 24:09.8 7:47
Sophia Bartoszek FR Seton Catholic 24:27.3 7:53
Riley Klandrud FR Valley Christian 24:29.6 7:53
Mikayla Brackman SO Chandler Prep 25:57.6 8:22
Sophie Martinez JR Chandler Prep 25:59.7 8:22
Schyler Dewberry SR Lincoln Prep 31:56.1 10:17
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Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 39 Perry

1 2 6308 Alexis Pagel SR
2 4 6303 Sara Jones JR
3 5 6311 Isabella Schaller SR
4 13 6310 Malia Salcido FR
5 15 6294 Ella Adams JR
[ ( 28) 6307 Katelyn Munoz JR
7 ( 34) 6305 Cecilia Molovinsky FR
2. 74 Hamilton

1 3 6249 Sage Patzer SR
2 8 6250 Alexis Rodriguez FR
3 18 6254 Carina Trujillo SO
4 20 6251 Abigail Schultz FR
5 25 6252 Madeline Schultz FR
[ ( 31) 6248 Lilliette Orban SR
7 ( 32) 6244 Avery George SO
3. 93 Arizona College Preparatory

1 10 6087 Isabel Brady SR
2 17 6085 Carmella Baldwin SR
3 19 6084 Alyssa Ackerman SR
4 21 6102 Abby Tawney SR
5 26 6094 Hanna Nguyen FR
6 ( 33) 6105 Cayla Zamora FR
7 ( 37) 6103 Lexi Wiethoff SO
4. 93 Casteel

1 9 6164 Celedonia Jensen JR
2 12 6165 Olivia Jensen SO
3 22 6168 Jacqueline Reynolds SO
4 23 6170 Lucy Schloderback S0
5 27 6161 Maia Acton FR
6 ( 36) 6167 Ellyson Narotsky FR
7 ( 38) 6171 Victoria Smith SO
5. 111 Chandler

1 7 6192 Angelina Hickey JR
2 11 6191 Marissa Hernandez JR
3 24 6188 Taylor Dory SO
4 29 6190 Destiny Hernandez SR
5 40 6193 Lauren Kazaroff SR
6 ( 41) 6189 Kumiah Fisher FR
7 ( 45) 6197 Sydney Wilson JR
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Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ -

10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Taylor Drewry
Melanie Huffman
Kellyn Nault
Reagan Nolde
Eliza Wille
Brandi Vallera
McKenzie Trickel

Chandler Preparatory

Gina Steenson
Flannery Skarupa
Chloe Stephens
Mia Kinevyko
Mikayla Brackman
Sophie Martinez

Lincoln Prep

6. 119 Basha
1 1 6127
2 14 6129
3 30 6131
4 35 6132
5 39 6135
6 (42) 6134
7 (49) 6133
7. 201

1 16 6220
2 43 6219
3 44 6221
4 47 6216
5 51 6214
6 ( 52) 6217
8. 203

1 6 6284
2 46 6283
3 48 6282
4 50 6285
5 53 6281

Incomplete Teams:

Valley Christian

6353 Lauren Ping SR,
Riley Klandrud FR

Seton Catholic
6336 Sophia Bartoszek FR

Alexis Ortiz
Gillian Krebs

20:16.1 1:41:20.1 3:55.9)

Catherine Ginzbursky-Tomas JR

Kiana Warren
Schyler Dewberry

FR 17:
JR 19:
SR 20:
SR 21:
JR 21:
SR 22
JR 23:

22:58.
FR 19:
FR 22
SO 22:
SR 23:
S0 25:
JR 25:

24:18.
JR 18:
SR 22:
SR 24
SR 31:

:48.

47.
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52.
09.
43.
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47.8
54.3
23:44.1
09.8
56.1

6349 Ellie Edwards FR, 6351 Beka Loechelt JR, 6350
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity
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6263
6206
6339
6205
6279
6277
6266
6364
6141
6211
6235
6151
6156
6358
6237
6183
6120
6267
6363
6359
6268
6176
6181
6276
6258
6177
6320
6146
6313
6318
6228
6157
6324
6333
6147
6231
6370
6356
6315
6328
6321
6292
6198
6238
6179
6366
6293
6109
6274
6224

Andrew Gibby
Gibson Kibia
Zachary Albanese
Francis Kibia
Nicholas Valle
Jacob Slater
Chase Markunas
Jamison Ping
Ethan Cole
Zarian Rodriguez
Jd Ouellette
Grant Nolde
Boston Walseth
Dylan Ellis
Parker Stoft
Cooper Stoughton
Collin Ramey
Theo McDaid
Micah Newkirk
Jose Garcia
Andrew Mickey
Gibson Calamia
Joshua Glass
Adam Slater
Preston Casciato
Max Crockett
Thomas Gauerke
John Kronik
Grant Bergeson
Joshua Faba

Kyle Duffek

Cole Warnick
Roan Milner
Maxwell Waldron
Connor McBride
Josef Tker
Thomas White
Chase Brecht

Tre Chacon
Timothy Ortiz
Brady Hutchings
Nathan Schweinberg
Kai Bouknight
Ricardo Uscola
Ashton Engle
Jose Ruiz

Torey Williams
Nicholas Cuevas
Maxwell Porter
Edward Campbell

Year School Finals Pace
SR Hamilton 15:04.4 4:52
SR Chandler 15:12.9 4:54
JR Seton Catholic 15:27.3 4:59
SR Chandler 15:30.8 5:00
SR Hamilton 15:35.1 5:01
SR Hamilton 15:38.1 5:02
SO Hamilton 15:41.6 5:04
FR Valley Christian 15:56.3 5:08
SR Basha 16:06.4 5:12
FR Chandler 16:08.0 5:12
SR Chandler Prep 16:09.4 5:12
SO Basha 16:19.8 5:16
SO Basha 16:21.3 5:16
JR Valley Christian 16:26.1 5:18
JR Chandler Prep 16:29.2 5:19
JR Casteel 16:29.3 5:19
SR Arizona Prep 16:31.8 5:20
SO Hamilton 16:32.8 5:20
FR Valley Christian 16:33.4 5:20
SR Valley Christian 16:35.7 5:21
SR Hamilton 16:37.1 5:21
SR Casteel 16:38.0 5:22
SO Casteel 16:40.5 5:22
FR Hamilton 16:43.0 5:23
SR Hamilton 16:46.5 5:24
SO Casteel 16:47.7 5:25
SR Perry 16:47.9 5:25
SR Basha 16:48.1 5:25
JR Perry 16:50.0 5:26
JR Perry 16:54.5 5:27
SR Chandler Prep 16:55.4 5:27
JR Basha 16:56.5 5:28
SO Perry 17:01.4 5:29
SR Perry 17:02.2 5:30
SO Basha 17:04.7 5:30
SO Chandler Prep 17:10.4 5:32
SR Valley Christian 17:10.7 5:32
JR Valley Christian 17:10.8 5:32
SR Perry 17:11.3 5:32
JR Perry 17:21.6 5:36
SR Perry 17:24.1 5:37
SR Lincoln Prep 17:29.6 5:38
FR Chandler 17:32.8 5:39
SO Chandler Prep 17:42.0 5:42
FR Casteel 17:42.9 5:43
JR Valley Christian 17:46.7 5:44
SO Lincoln Prep 17:47.8 5:44
SO Arizona Prep 17:50.2 5:45
SR Hamilton 17:52.9 5:46
JR Chandler Prep 17:55.2 5:47
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67

68

6186
6114
6208
6330
6116
6138
6150
6347
6113
6175
6117
6118
6286
6288
6111
6144
6121
6342
6338
6337
6346
6184
6290
6289
6287
6291
6229
6227
6345

Zachary Weston
Ashwin Iyengar
Benjamin Kovach
John St Geme

Jet Lien

Adrian Arredondo
Paul Nielson
David Williams
Asher Hawkins
Carter Calamia
Matthew Nakai
Garrett Pirretti
Jonathan Cornell
Tj Johnson
Charles Gillispie
Kaleb Espinoza
Suvinay Shah
Ethan Kralik
Matt Albanese
Samuel Bartoszek
Andrew Rongquillo
Landry Stoughton
Leonidas Oania
Elliot Krebs
Joshua Harris
Isaac Rosas
Dustin Garcia
David Duffek
Joseph McAuliff

Year School Finals Pace
SO Casteel 17:55.2 5:47
FR Arizona Prep 17:58.7 5:48
JR Chandler 18:02.7 5:49
SR Perry 18:05.5 5:50
SR Arizona Prep 18:11.6 5:52
FR Basha 18:14.8 5:53
SO Basha 18:16.2 5:53
FR Seton Catholic 18:19.5 5:54
FR Arizona Prep 18:27.9 5:57
JR Casteel 18:31.8 5:58
SO Arizona Prep 18:32.4 5:59
JR Arizona Prep 18:38.7 6:01
JR Lincoln Prep 18:48.2 6:04
JR Lincoln Prep 18:50.1 6:04
FR Arizona Prep 18:54.8 6:06
JR Basha 18:56.3 6:06
FR Arizona Prep 18:59.4 6:07
SO Seton Catholic 19:00.2 6:07
FR Seton Catholic 19:00.2 6:07
SR Seton Catholic 19:03.0 6:08
FR Seton Catholic 19:14.8 6:12
FR Casteel 19:40.8 6:21
SO Lincoln Prep 20:02.8 6:28
SO _Lincoln Prep 20:17.1 6:32
SO Lincoln Prep 20:20.0 6:33
SR Lincoln Prep 20:42.3 6:40
SR Chandler Prep 20:48.6 6:42
SR Chandler Prep 21:03.1 6:47
JR Seton Catholic 22:05.2 7:07
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Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

10/26/2022

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

SR
SR
FR
FR
JR

JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO

1. 37 Hamilton

1 1 6263 Andrew Gibby

2 5 6279 Nicholas Valle
3 6 6277 Jacob Slater

4 7 6266 Chase Markunas
5 18 6267 Theo McDaid

[ (21) 6268 Andrew Mickey

7 ( 24) 6276 Adam Slater

2. 92 Basha

1 9 6141 Ethan Cole

2 12 6151 Grant Nolde

3 13 6156 Boston Walseth
4 27 6146 John Kronik

5 31 6157 Cole Warnick

[ ( 34) 6147 Connor McBride
7 ( 52) 6138 Adrian Arredondo
3. 97 Valley Christian

1 8 6364 Jamison Ping

2 14 6358 Dylan Ellis

3 19 6363 Micah Newkirk

4 20 6359 Jose Garcia

5 36 6370 Thomas White

9 ( 37) 6356 Chase Brecht

7 ( 44) 6366 Jose Ruiz

4. 107 Chandler

1 2 6206 Gibson Kibia

2 4 6205 Francis Kibia

3 10 6211 Zarian Rodriguez
4 41 6198 Kai Bouknight

5 50 6208 Benjamin Kovach
5. 129 Casteel

1 16 6183 Cooper Stoughton
2 22 6176 Gibson Calamia
3 23 6181 Joshua Glass

4 25 6177 Max Crockett

5 43 6179 Ashton Engle

9 ( 48) 6186 Zachary Weston
7 ( 55) 6175 Carter Calamia

JR

16:

16:

15
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16:
16:

16:
16:

16

16:
16:
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17:
17:

29.

15:
15:
16:
17:
18:

51.

16

16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:

:04.
35.
38.
41.
32.
37.
43,

:29.
38.
40.
47 .
42.
55.
31.

06.
19.
:21.
48,
56.
04.
14.

56.
:26.
33.
35.
:10.
10.
46.

12.
30.
08.
32.
02.
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1:14.4)

2:49.8)

1:13.6)
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Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 133 Chandler Preparatory

1 11 6235 Jd Ouellette SR
2 15 6237 Parker Stoft JR
3 30 6228 Kyle Duffek SR
4 35 6231 Josef Iker SO
5 42 6238 Ricardo Uscola SO
[ (47) 6224 Edward Campbell JR
7 (67) 6229 Dustin Garcia SR
7. 148 Perry

1 26 6320 Thomas Gauerke SR
2 28 6313 Grant Bergeson JR
3 29 6318 Joshua Faba JR
4 32 6324 Roan Milner SO
5 33 6333 Maxwell Waldron SR
[ ( 38) 6315 Tre Chacon SR
7 ( 39) 6328 Timothy Ortiz JR
8. 217 Arizona College Preparatory

1 17 6120 Collin Ramey SR
2 46 6109 Nicholas Cuevas SO
3 49 6114 Ashwin Iyengar EFR
4 51 6116 Jet Lien SR
5 54 6113 Asher Hawkins FR
) ( 56) 6117 Matthew Nakai SO
7 ( 57) 6118 Garrett Pirretti JR
9. 239 Seton Catholic

1 3 6339 Zachary Albanese JR
2 53 6347 David Williams FR
3 60 6342 Ethan Kralik SO
4 6l 6338 Matt Albanese FR
5 62 6337 Samuel Bartoszek SR
6 ( 63) 6346 Andrew Ronquillo FR
7 ( 68) 6345 Joseph McAuliff JR
10. 266 Lincoln Prep

1 40 6292 Nathan Schweinberg SR
2 45 6293 Torey Williams SO
3 58 6286 Jonathan Cornell JR
4 59 6288 Tj Johnson JR
5 04 6290 Leonidas Oania SO
6 ( 65) 6289 Elliot Krebs S0
7 ( 606) 6287 Joshua Harris S0

18:

18:

16:

16

16:
17:
17:

17

20:
:55.
16:

16:
16:

17

17:
17:

17

:48.

16:
17:
oot
18:
18:
18:
18:

10.

15

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:

22

35.

17

17:
18:
18:
20:
20:

20

:27.
19.
00.
00.
03.
14.
:05.

:29.
47 .
48.
50.
02.
17.
:20.

09.
:29.
55.
10.
42.
:55.
48.

47 .
50.
54.
:01.
02.
11.
:21.

31.
50.
58.
11.
27.
32.
38.

1
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:24:26.4

:24:36.0

:29:00.2

:30:50.2

:32:58.5

1:32.6)

0:14.3)

1:56.1)

3:35.7)

2:33.2)
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Event 3

Boys 5K

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

6260
6271
6202
6265
6207
6280
6261
6369
6115
6140
6123
6112
6119
6136
6272
6106
6125
6201
6322
6209
6335
6259
6269
6273
6262
6316
6327
6110
6332
6334
6319
6154
6314
6325
6203
6232
6180
6143
6212
6122
6270
6368
6264
6323
6153
6155
6142
6204
6357
6107

Name Year School Finals Pace

Hayden Darst SR Hamilton 17:12.4 5:33
Dominick Muller SO Hamilton 17:20.4 5:35
Ryan Fornaro SR Chandler 18:16.9 5:54
Hunter Lipinski SO Hamilton 18:27.1 5:57
David Knierim FR Chandler 18:27.2 5:57
Jaeden Vogt JR Hamilton 18:27.6 5:57
Kyle Dumont SR Hamilton 18:41.4 6:01
Evan Vaught SO Valley Christian 18:44.4 6:02
Gavin Kormos SR Arizona Prep 18:46.1 6:03
Jackson Cave JR Basha 18:47.6 6:03
Jack Troop JR Arizona Prep 18:48.9 6:04
Carson Griffin SR Arizona Prep 18:49.8 6:04
Gavin Pirretti SO Arizona Prep 18:50.5 6:04
Nived Ambadipudi SO Basha 18:50.8 6:04
Alex Nie SR Hamilton 19:01.7 6:08
Anvay Arora FR Arizona Prep 19:02.6 6:08
Randy Zou FR Arizona Prep 19:03.8 6:09
Xavier Diaz JR Chandler 19:04.7 6:09
Anuj Iyer SO Perry 19:04.8 6:09
Rodolfo Lizarraga JR Chandler 19:07.8 6:10
Derek Wong JR Perry 19:11.9 6:11
Isaac Chase FR Hamilton 19:13.2 6:12
Dean Moyer SR Hamilton 19:15.0 6:12
Isaac Orban FR Hamilton 19:15.8 6:13
Alexander Fonseca JR Hamilton 19:24.2 6:15
Eighton Cosio SO Perry 19:25.2 6:16
Benjamin Needham JR Perry 19:26.8 6:16
Evan Da Rosa JR Arizona Prep 19:26.9 6:16
Kaleb Tran SR Perry 19:28.0 6:16
Cameron Welch SR Perry 19:28.3 6:17
Kyle Farley SR Perry 19:30.4 6:17
Vishwesh Vakacharla SO Basha 19:34.1 6:18
Allden Buyack SO Perry 19:34.6 6:19
Brady Molovinsky JR Perry 19:35.6 6:19
Joshua Gonzales SO Chandler 19:39.9 6:20
Jp Iker SR Chandler Prep 19:41.9 6:21
Jacob Gibson FR Casteel 19:42.2 6:21
Adam Edwards FR Basha 19:42.2 6:21
Justin Tsosie SO Chandler 20:03.4 6:28
Jackson Stoner SO Arizona Prep 20:07.5 6:29
Shayan Mukherjee SR Hamilton 20:08.9 6:30
David Stuber SR Valley Christian 20:15.3 6:32
Luke Jones SO Hamilton 20:18.4 6:33
Andrew Langford SO Perry 20:22.5 6:34
Albert Thomas SR Basha 20:24.8 6:35
Paul Vlahos SR Basha 20:26.8 6:35
Aiden Duplessis SO Basha 20:36.6 6:38
Noah Howard FR Chandler 20:36.7 6:39
Liam Clark JR Valley Christian 20:45.6 6:41
Quentin Boggs SR Arizona Prep 20:56.1 6:45
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Event 3 Boys 5K

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51 6200
52 6329
53 6159
54 6137
55 6312
56 6317
57 6230
58 6222
59 6326
60 6365
61 6152
62 6355
63 6275
64 6331
65 6139
66 6361
67 6362
68 6236
69 6278
70 6341
71 6174
72 6343
73 6158
74 6182
75 6185
76 6360
77 6145
78 6148
79 6108
80 6223
81 6199
82 6210

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Angel Delgado SR Chandler 21:06.6 6:48
Joseph Perez FR Perry 21:06.6 6:48
Rocky Wilson SR Basha 21:14.7 6:51
Caleb Anderson SO Basha 21:26.6 6:55
Talon Barth FR Perry 21:26.7 6:55
Caleb Faba SO Perry 21:27.3 6:55
Dylan Hathaway JR Chandler Prep 21:30.1 6:56
Rowdy Burton JR Chandler Prep 21:30.7 6:56
Patrick Munoz FR Perry 21:36.2 6:58
Will Robinson SR Valley Christian 21:47.9 7:01
Diego Ortiz FR Basha 21:53.3 7:03
Jed Arneson JR Valley Christian 21:55.9 7:04
Beniah Sigal FR Hamilton 21:56.5 7:04
Phillipe Stahoviak SR Perry 22:05.7 7:07
Austin Catlin JR Basha 22:06.8 7:08
David Loechelt SO Valley Christian 22:12.7 7:09
Austin Nebeker SR Valley Christian 22:27.1 7:14
Christopher Spelts FR Chandler Prep 22:27.5 T7:14
Neil Soman SO Hamilton 22:43.8 7:19
Mateo Contreras FR Seton Catholic 22:46.3 7:20
Blake Buffington FR Casteel 22:49.0 7:21
Ryan Kralik SR Seton Catholic 23:08.7 7:27
Brady Williams FR Basha 23:22.3 7:32
Jacob Johansen FR Casteel 23:54.9 7:42
Jesse Trinh FR Casteel 23:57.9 7:43
Wesley Gentala SO Valley Christian 23:58.5 7:43
Derian High FR Basha 25:47.4 8:19
Justin Morrell-Mount FR Basha 25:47.8 8:19
Cameron Bryant SO Arizona Prep 25:53.3 8:20
John Caballero SR Chandler Prep 26:01.4 8:23
Kupono Brandow JR Chandler 28:11.2 9:05
Lomakuyva Polacca SO Chandler 29:10.0 9:24
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Event 4

Girls 5

Chandler City Championships
Hosted by Basha High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

6104
6090
6088
6298
6093
6101
6163
6302
6162
6300
6091
6128
6246
6089
6086
6243
6242
6306
6239
6130
6304
6309
6092
6126
6297
6097
6099
6173
6172
6194
6195
6169
6098
6296

K Run Open
Name Year School Finals Pace
Kristy Yu FR Arizona Prep 21:30.3 6:56
Alannah Cuendet SR Arizona Prep 21:40.4 6:59
McKenna Brown FR Arizona Prep 22:00.5 7:05
Paeton Farr FR Perry 22:00.7 7:06
Kennedy In FR Arizona Prep 22:02.9 7:06
Warren Stockton FR Arizona Prep 22:33.4 7:16
Lindsay Edwards SO Casteel 22:41.6 7:19
Erin Idleman SR Perry 22:56.5 7:24
Rylin Deem SO Casteel 22:58.1 7:24
Joyce Gunaraj SR Perry 23:14.3 7:29
Brianna Haymore SO Arizona Prep 23:20.7 7:31
Grace Gaffney FR Basha 23:23.7 T7:32
Bella Headman FR Hamilton 23:28.1 7:34
Bella Cherry FR Arizona Prep 23:45.4 7:39
Victoria Bernabe FR Arizona Prep 23:57.0 7:43
Isabella Drury SR Hamilton 24:20.0 7:50
Maren Deahr FR Hamilton 24:29.6 7:53
Anika Mortensen SO Perry 24:58.6 8:03
Juli Aguirre SR Hamilton 25:10.3 8:07
Makenna Lynch SO Basha 25:59.4 8:22
Aubry Merriweather FR Perry 26:18.1 8:28
Heather Pilon JR Perry 26:32.2 8:33
Alexia Hibbert FR Arizona Prep 26:32.5 8:33
Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe SR _Basha 26:36.7 8:34
Kate Embley SR Perry 27:05.1 8:44
Rachel Oxley FR Arizona Prep 27:09.5 8:45
Jana Possley SO Arizona Prep 28:02.5 9:02
Jaden Thompson JR Casteel 28:34.3 9:12
Jamisyn Taylor FR Casteel 28:42.2 9:15
Marvelle Polacca FR Chandler 28:43.6 9:15
Berenise Rios FR Chandler 28:52.3 9:18
Madison Ritchie FR Casteel 29:02.0 9:21
Madeline Pirretti SO Arizona Prep 29:54.7 9:38
Sarah Campbell FR Perry 31:08.4 10:02
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